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saturday 23rd & sunday 24th june




four ways to make the most of your
parish walk experience!

0 send your photos to Facebook! n

During the course of the 2018 Parish Walk, a team of official volunteer photographers will be taking
pictures of you around the course. Your personal images will be identified using unique Pic2Go
barcodes on your walk number and will then be uploaded using the Manx Telecom 4G mobile
broadband network during the race to a personalised individual Facebook album.

To receive your Parish Walk images on the day please register your race number online at
manxtelecom.com/parishphotos

When you sign up you will need to log into your Facebook account and give the Pic2Go App permission
to post your images using your race number. You will also be asked to confirm the privacy setting you
want on the album as part of this process.

e find yourself after the event

After the event or if you aren’t on Facebook, you will also have the opportunity to search by race
number and purchase copies of your favourite photos from isleofman.in with profits going to charity.

e snapchat geofilters '8

During key parts of the day, you will be able to share your Parish Walk experience using Snapchat
geofilters. Competitors and spectators will be able to add filters to their photos at five points on the
course at these times and locations:

e StartLine NSC track to beginning of the access road. 07:00 until 09:00

e Union Mills Union Mills to Glenlough Campsite 08:00 until 10:00

e Rushen From the Ballakillowey roundabout to Rushen Church.  10:00 until 15:00

e Peel Derby Road between Atholl St and Albany Rd. 12:00 until 19:00

* Finish 50m around the War Memorial, Douglas Prom. 22:00 until 10:00 on 24th June
e Awards Evening Within the grounds of the Villa Marina, Douglas 18:00 until 22:00 on 26th June

o share your parish walk experience! @

Use the hashtag #ParishWalk2018 when sharing images and updates from around the course,
whether you're a spectator or a competitor; and we'll share our favourites on the Parish Walk
Instagram feed @theparishwalk!



A Welcome from the Race Director

Welcome to the 2018 Manx Telecom Parish
Walk. The challenge as always remains the
same, finishers must cover 85 miles, visit
17 parish churches and return to Douglas
Promenade before the 24 hour deadline.
It is a true test of endurance and mental
strength for those who finish the full course
of which there were 127 last year. However
every walker can set their own target of one
of the intermediary churches and all who
achieve their goal are winners in their own
right. This year we have a fantastic entry
of 1551 which is testimony to the unique
challenge that the Parish Walk offers.

In 2017 we saw a new name go on the
winner’s trophy with Liam Parker coming
out on top in atime of 15 hours, 36 minutes
and 59 seconds. Liam has been given the
number one vest as he returns to start line
to defend his title. Karen Chiarello carried
on her sequence of wins in the Ladies’
race coming home in a time of 15 hours, 53
minutes and 44 seconds which was good
enough for second place overall. More
ladies than men enter the race and it could
happen that Karen will be the first female
winner of the Parish Walk. She is seeded
number 2 and all previous full distance
finishers are seeded 1 to 235. Look out
for a walker at the front end of the race
wearing a high number as he / she may
be the best first time finisher and in line to
win the Millennium Shield for the best local
newcomer.

The Manx Harriers welcomes Manx
Telecom as the main sponsor of the Parish
Walk. This continued support for the event
has allowed us to develop the race into the
largest participation event on the island.
We are constantly looking to improve the
experience for all the walkers and this year
we are delighted to announce that Manx
Timing Solutions Ltd has been appointed as
the entry portal, timing and results provider.

We have a new look website this year and
thanks to Jock Waddington and 3 Legs Ltd
for this. We will be providing text messages
to support crews and Pic2Go will send

photos of walkers to their facebook page.
The entire race may be followed via the
internet on your mobile phone, laptop or
PC on www.mtim/parishwalk  with live
updates of the positions of the leaders.

Colebourns are kindly supplying the plasma
screens for relaying race information as
it happens at the finish line on Saturday
night. Intersport have kindly helped with
the prizes again this year. Our feed station
sponsors are Barclays Bank, 3FM, Shoprite,
Hospice, Mann Vend, SMP, KPMG, Zurich,
DQ Advocates, Thomas Miller, Paragon,
PWC, Hamblin, Up and Running, Poker
Stars, Rushen Round Table, First Names,
Applebys, Estera, Arthritis Care, The Isle of
Man Bank and the IOM Business Netuwork.
ELS Ltd will be providing professional event
production for the presentation evening at
the Villa Marina on June 26th. Manx Radio
will be providing up to date coverage of the
race as it happens. Thank you to all of them.

We acknowledge the help that we receive
from the Tourism Events, the Civil Defence,
the Coast Guard, the Police and St John
Ambulance.

| personally would like to thank the
members of the organising committee, Liz
Corran, Karen Kneale, Debbie Surgeon,
Allan Callow, Martin Lambden, Winston Liu,
Geoff and Kevin Walmsley, Allan Bell, Jock
Waddington, Adam Killip, Geoff and Rachel
Quayle, John and Joan Ryder all of whom
have selflessly given up so much of their
time over the past 12 months.

Finally a big thank you to all the officials,
marshals, checkers-in and all those
members of the public who come out every
year to make the Parish Walk the unique
experience that it is.

To all the competitors please read and
observe the rules carefully and obey the
marshals’ instructions as they are there for
your own safety.

Good luck and enjoy your Parish Walk.
Raymond Cox Race Director.



Advice for support drivers

Plan your route!

3.

Display your numbers clearly on the
front and rear windscreens.

The following roads will be CLOSED
for ALL traoffic:

Al from Union Mills to Crosby
The Cleaynagh Road

The Orrisdale Road

Derby Road, Peel

The following roads are ONE-WAY
only. These roads can be used for
PARKING and ASSISTING WALKERS
except where no stopping zones are
in place (see below).

The Glen Darragh Road

Braaid Roundabout to the
Cleaynagh Road

The Oatlands Road

The OId Castletown Road

St Marks to Ballasalla Road

The Ballasalla to Ballabeg Road
Cross 4 Ways to Malew Church
Church Road Rushan

The Sloc Road

The Dalby Road (Round Table Road)
Church Street, Peel

Peel to Kirk Michael Road (from the
Switchback junction)

Ballaugh Church to The Cronk
Jurby to Bride Road

The Dhoon to Laxey Road

Do not stop on the NO STOPPING
ZONES which are:

Braddan Bridge to Union Mills

On the A26 St Marks Road between
the Braaid Roundabout and the turn
off for the Cleaynagh Road

On the Castletown Road from the
junction of the Cleaynagh Road to the
Jjunction with the Oatlands Road

On the Castletown Road from the
junction of the Old Castletown
Road with the junction with the
Orrisdale Road

On the St Marks to Ballasalla
Road from the junction with the
Orrisdale Road to Ballasalla

The T Junction at Ballabeg
to Vicarage Park, Ballabeg

On the A27 from Eairy Cushlin
to the end of the one way system
at the Ballcallin

Kirk Michael from the Mitre Pub
to the Filling Station

On Church Road, Lonan from
the Junction with the A2 to
Croit E Quill Road

On the A2 Lonan from the junction
with Church Road coming out of
Lonan

Stopping to assist walkers along these
areas is forbidden. There are many feed
stations provided along the early part
the course.

See map on centre
pages and traffic plans

on pages 23 to 26.




10.

n

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

RUSHEN. There is a traffic flow
system in place at Rushen Church.
Please follow the signs for “Parking”
if you want to go to the Church.
Otherwise follow “Through Traffic”
signs to continue up to the Sloc by
passing the Church.

SEE PLAN ON PAGE 23

PEEL. There is a traffic flow system
in place at Peel.

Please follow the diversion signs.
SEE PLAN ON PAGE 26.

Stop only where you can park
SAFELY. Be aware of road junctions
and dangerous bends.

Do not attempt to drive alongside
or behind walkers.

Be aware of safety of other walkers
and road users.

Do not leave litter or discard food
waste. Take home all your litter or
use the appropriate bins.

Switch on hazard lights when parked
on the road.

Support crew must wear high- viz
reflective clothing from Ballaugh
onwards (although reccomended
to be worn at all times). Reflective
bibs are on sale at the check in.

Do not make excessive noise in
residential areas during the night.

Pace making is not permitted.

Car numbers to be displayed at
all times.

Camper vans and larger vehicles will
not be permitted on restricted roads.

Failure to adhere to the
rules can incur your

walker time penalties
or disqualification!

Toilet Locations

Toilets will be at the following
locations around the route

e The Start- NSC

e  Marown School Car Park
e Cleaynagh Road

¢ Oatlands Road

¢ Santon Church Road

¢ Orrisdale Road

e Ballasalla Commissioners
e Abbey Church Hall

e Malew Church

e Arbory Church

e Arbory School

e The Colby Glen Hotel

e Rushen Parking Field

e Rushen Church

e Ballakillowey Picnic Area
e Bottom of the Sloc

e Top of the Sloc

e Round Table

e Eaqiry Cushlin

e Dalby Village

e Glen Maye

e The Raggat

e Peel Town Hall

e Peel Headlands

e Devils Elbow

e Kirk Michael

e Bishops Court
e Ballaugh

e Jurby Church
e Bride

e Andreas Village and Church
e Lezayre

* Ramsey Masonic Hall

e Ramsey Commissioners
e Maughold Village

e Glen Mona Pub Car Park
e Dhoon Glen

e Laxey Village

e Onchan Church

e Port Jack

* Finish



follow your friends
and family using your

smartphone...

New for 2018! Add ‘Favourites’ to your live timing screen to get
the latest updates on chosen competitors, faster than ever before.

Visit manxtelecom.com/parishwalk2018 on your tablet or smartphone to
follow competitors during the event. See the latest positions for the top male,
female and under 21 competitors.

Follow the leaderboard for the overall, corporate and under 21 teams.

If you don’t already have mobile data on your device, visit
manxtelecom.com/ota or call into our shop and ask for assistance.
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The Lambden connection

2018 will see the Lambden family out in
force. It is a year of anniversaries and
firsts, but the story really begins in 1967,
the year that Martin first represented
Kirk Michael and Ballaugh Youth Club
in the Board of Education organised
Parish Relay.

Split into 6 legs of around 14 miles, this
event was promoted to encourage
both exercise and team spirit, but at
a time when safety was pretty low on
the list of priorities, was cancelled after
a tragic fatal accident, before Murray
could fulfil his dream of participation.

In 1976 three Lambdens were on
the start line for the proper event.
Mother, Gwelda walked to Malew,
Martin to Kirk Michael, while Murray
completed the race aged 19!l Father
Bill was somewhat stretched trying to
look after all three in the early stages,
even though the ladies had started 30
minutes before the main field. Murray
was to claim his win in 1978, before
retiring in 79, and then concentrating
on shorter distances and representing
both The Isle of Man and Great Britain
at International level.

It was to be 1987 before Martin
reappeared on the start line, retiring
at Lezayre that year before claiming
his only finish, in First place in 1988, so
achieving a family double. However,
since the mid eighties the brothers
had been assisting race Secretary
Arthur Jones in the running of the
event, and Murray had been the

driving force behind the expansion
and modernisation plans that gave us
the success that was to follow. When
asked by Liz Corran how long he had
been on the committee, Martin replied
that there was no such thing when he
first got involved.

In 2008 Martin’s daughter Kim became
the 3rd generation to compete, and her

son llliam is entered to walk this year.
At least one other family has matched
the 3, but will be this be another first?

Also entered is the 3rd of the 4 M’s,
Margaid, whilst older brother Mike will
be assisting with photography. Missing
from the coverage side this year will be
Ben, another entrant. The family lineup
also includes Margaid’s husband Alan,
Kim’s husband Peter and Mike’s son-
in-law David

Murray’s enormous contribution  to
this event is well documented, but
the family hope to pay tribute in a
fitting way, by walking! No winner is
expected but hopefully he would be
proud of them all for competing.

PLEASE USE THE
RUBBISH BINS
AROUND THE

ROUTE OR TAKE
YOUR LITTER

HOME WITH YOU




Race Officials

Race Director: Raymond Cox
Chief Timekeeper: Colin Halsall
Chief Judge: Steve Taylor

Judges: Raymond Cox, Jock Waddington, Winston Liu, Karen Kneale, Bridget Kaneen,
Les Brown, Liz Corran, Kevin Walmsley, Marie Jackson, Richard Wild, Michael George,
Alan Callow and Angela Southern

Starter: Stella Corlett
Race Referees: Raymond Cox and Kevin Walmsley
Course Director: Kevin Walmsley

Assistant Course Directors: Martin Lambden, Debbie Surgeon, Geoff INalmsley, John
Ryder, Joan Ryder, Allen Bell and Geoff Quayle

Race Secretary: Liz Corran

Results Secretary: Karen Kneale
T-Shirt Design: Steve Partington

Chief Marshal: Winston Liu

Course Marking: Allan Callow
Electronic Timing: Manx Telecom and Manx Timing Solutions.
Information Screens: Colebourns
Media Partner: Manx Radio
Equipment Supplied by: Civil Defence
Media Manager: Jock Waddington
Social Media Director: Adam Killip
Statatician: Rachel Quayle

The Manx Harriers uould like to thank the police, The N.S.C, the Vicars and Church
Wardens, St, Johns Ambulance, Isle of Man Coastguard and all uwhom have helped to
make this event possible.



Prize Presentation
7.00 PM. at Villa Marina, Douglas

on TUESDAY 26th JUNE

Overall Winner:
1.O.M. Parish Walk Cup presented by:
Manx A.A.C.

Best Lady Finisher:
Boundary Harriers Cup presented by:
Boundary Harriers AC

Best Finish by Local Newcomer:
Millennium Shield presented by:
Ray Hughes

Most Improved Performance:
MSM Trophy presented by: Craig Hodgson

U21 Mens Winner to Peel:
Parish Walk Junior Trophy presented by
the late Murray Lambden

U21 Ladies Winner to Peel:
John Quiilliam Cup presented in memory of
John Quilliam

U21 Mens Team:
MT Team Trophy

U21 Ladies Team:
MT Team Trophy

Overall Team Winner:
Boundary Harriers Cup presented by
Boundary Harriers A.C.

Ladies Team Winner:
Castletown Ale Drinkers Bowl presented by:
The Castletouun Ale Drinkers Society

Merit Award:
£100 Manx Telecom shop voucher

MT Corporate Challenge:
£100 Manx Telecom Shop voucher for
each team member

Eadwin BEmials

S[ENRRICRAPHICS

T. 624248 M. 497284
E. sean@edwindennis.com

Ballacottier Road Hillberry Onchan IM4 5BJ]



Past Winners

1960
1961

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
197

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994

Stan Cleator
Henry Harvey
Henry Harvey
Joe Brown
Henry Harvey
No Race

No Race

Albert Johnson
Leece Kneale
lan Hodgkinson
Dudley Seddon
Graham Young
Derek Harrison
Derek Harrison
John Dowling
Ted Warner
John Cannell
Steve Gardner
Murray Lambden
Derek Harrison
Derek Harrison
John Cannell
John Cannell
John Cannell
Derek Harrison
Willie Corkill
Willie Corkill
Willie Corkill
Martin Lambden
Charlie Weston
Gordon Vale
Charlie Weston
Graham Young
John Cannell

John Cannell

19.50.30
17.10.17
16.25.40
17.04.09
16.21.06

15.54.51
16.05.52
17.11.25
17.21.49
15.43.12
16.19.15
16.36.04
16.40.07
18.49.52
17.28.12
19.11.01
16.19.37
15.20.51
16.13.10
16.15.11
15.59.33
16.31.38
16.10.17
16.29.31
17.03.45
16.58.33
17.12.01
18.17.55
17.55.10
17.46.58
16.38.27
161111
16.13.46
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1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Brian Ashuell
Lee Cain

Chris Flint
Richard Brown
Chris Flint

Peter Kaneen
Robbie Callister
Robbie Callister
Peter Kaneen
Robbie Callister
Robbie Callister
Sean Hands
Robbie Callister
Jock Waddington
Jock Waddington
Jock Waddington
Jock Waddington
Vinny Lynch/Richard Gerrard
Michael George
Richard Gerrard
Richard Gerrard
Richard Gerrard

Liam Parker

Records

FASTEST TIMES:

Overall Winner

Richard Gerrard

Ladies

Karen Chiarello

Under 21 Men

Alex Eaton

Under 21 Ladies

Anna Hall

TIME

14:40:08

15.53.44

05:44:58

06:35:55

16.37.47
17.26.29
17.36.40
15.59.44
17.07.46
16.59.54
16.59.27
16.34.30
15.26.07
15.26.31
15.24.24
14.47.36
15.36.47
15.44.43
15.45.56
1518.06
15.01.48
14.42.32
14:44:49
15:15:20
14:40:08
15:31:43
15:36:59

YEAR

2015

2017

2014

2017



2017 Award Winners

Overall Winner Liam Parker No Mens Team
IOM Parish Walk Cup
Overall Team Winner

Best Lady Finisher Karen Chiarello Boundary Harriers Cup
Boundary Harriers Cup Team Name: Rays Angels: Sue Biggart, Ray
Pitts, Caroline Harrison and Justine Oates
Best Local Newcomer Aaron Kneale
Millennium Shield Ladies Team Winner
Castletown Ale Drinkers Bowl
Most Improved Performance Pete Miller | Champagne Finishers: Fiona Teare, Rachel
MSM Trophy Palmer, Jo Robert and Jane Oates
Under 21 Men Connor Gilbert Ladies Under 21 Team:
Parish Walk Junior Cup MT Trophy
Team Name: Quick Feet: Katie Marshall
Under 21 Ladies Anna Hall Voirrey Foulger and Rebecca Greatback

John Quiilliom Cup
MT Corporate Challenge

Merit Award Lawrence Dyer Team: SMP Partners A Team:

Manx Telecom Trophy Deborah Broom and Glenda Bregazzi

SHARE THE ROAD
SAFELY TOGETHER

-

DO YOU KNOW WHAT’S AROUND THE NEXT CORNER?
FOR EVERYONE’S SAFETY

~ THINKAHEAD! .

. TOWER -
safety’ INSURANCE




2017 Results manx telecom

G°|d AUJCIf'd Under 18 hours 23rd  Silvia Moschen 20:26M
- Liarm Parker 1536:59 24th  Glenn Faragher 20:28:55
2nd Karen Chiarello 15:53:44 25th - Nicola Raven 203036
. o 26th  Steve Pevsner 20:35:54
fur: /:j:;: Elnlllirie SZ:;S 27th  Bernadette Devlin 20:39:05
Sth Jarmes Ouirk 175003 28th  John Struthers 20:40:57
6th beto MiII;r 17:58:00 29th  Michael Lyall 20:41:55
30th  Andrew Dixon 20:41:55
3lst Samuel Cannell 20:44:37
32nd  Steven Parker 20:52:12
7th Alan Cowin 18:0512 | 33rd  Suzy Parker 20:52:12
8th Kevin Edwards 181439 | 34th  Hattie Thomas 20:54:54
9th  Andrew Dawson 18:22:02 | 35th  Megan Thomas 20:54:54
10th  Sue Biggart 18:22:45 | 36th  Andrew Titley 20:55:19
Tth  Chris Cale 18:22:45 | 37th  Lucy Titley 20:5519
12th  Tony Edwards 18:2418 | 38th  Alan Teare 20:57:32
13th  Ray Pitts 18:27:21
14th Michael Osborne 18:56:21 Bronze Award over 21 hours
15th Gabriel Farmer 18:58:13
16th Maureen Moffatt 19:18:25 39th  Gareth Brolly 21:00:03
7th Stephanie Quayle 19:28:57 | 40th  Kathryn Prince 21:03:54
18th  Courtenay Heading 19:28:57 | 4lst Heather Melvin 2119:44
19th Jayne Farquhar 19296 | 42nd  Lawrence Dyer 21:19:44
20th  Aaron Kneale 19:2916 | 43rd Tom Melvin 2119:44
Jlst Tony Holgate 19:34:44 | 44th  Abigail Neill 21:20:29
22nd  Robin Crellin 19:46:38 | 45th  Greg Nation 21:20:35
46th  Claire Jackson 21:25:20
If you retire at a church your 47th Richard Strivens 21:28:42
timing strip will be cut through 48th  Steve Corkil 21:33:53
the middle to disable it. 49th  Janna Kelly 21:37:41
50th  James Corkish 21:40:36
If you stop en-route to a church 51st Jayne Simpson 21:42:05
ther; simply reénove ‘c’j“d C‘:jt 52nd  Lindsey Wood 21:48:02
our front number and send a .
ytext to 07624 348328 to let Us 53rd  Richard Ashton 21:49:36
54th  Noel Ash 21:49:36

know that you have retired.

55th  Stephen Corkill 21:49:36
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2017 Results

manx telecom

56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
6lst
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
8lst
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
9lst
92nd
93rd

AaronCurphey
May Hooper

Ged Davies

Kevin Pulman
Tiffany Bell

June Melvin
Emma Shilling
Rebecca Stride
Matt Cory

Tom Hanks
Michelle Barrett
Roger Davies

Bill Vaughan
Stephanie Gray
Damian Bird
Joanne Thompson
Sarah Bassett
Jonathan Hall
Helen Squires
Tristan Shields
Nicola Craig

Sean Skillicorn
Ann-Marie Clucas
Adie Corlett

Carol McCoubrey
Jenna Macgregor
Sarah Winrow
Ben Campbelton
Amy Hide

John Cooper
Gary Scott
Caroline Harrison
Justine Oates
Jenny Walmsley
Garry Curtis
Chris Danaher
Chris Monaghan
Stephen Cletheroe

21:52:43
22:00:24
22:02:1
22:0211
22:05:39
22:11:07
22:11:53
22:11:53
22:14:06
22:14:06
22:16:48
22:16:48
22:17:50
22:18:07
22:19:14
22:20:42
22:23:37
22:24:12
22:33:04
22:34:47
22:36:12
22:36:28
22:42:05
22:42:31
22:48:23
22:52:13
22:52:13
22:56:48
22:58:52
22:59:23
22:59:23
23:04:01
23:04:01
23:04:29
23:05:34
23:05:46
2311110
23:11:58

94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
mth
n2th
113th
N4th
N5th
N6th
Nn7th
nsth
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd
124th
125th
126th
127th

Miriam Garlick
Anita Parnell
Pippa Wilkins
Davey Gawne
Corrie Thom

Lee Kewley

Ben Smaller

Jon Wagstaffe
Colette Johnston
Lynn Strickland
Amy Coole

Fiona Teare
Marie-Paule Pierson
Michael Crook
Zoe Lambie
Suzannah Corkill
Victoria Singer
Rebekkah Ringham
Denise Gimbert
Sean Unsworth
Charlotte Looker
Jo Robert

Rachel Palmer
Danielle Househam
Kevin Watterson
Alina Wojcik
Natasha Hinds
Andrea Weatherill
Jack Locker

Ted O’ Mahony
Tabby Wright

Eve Locker

Garry Asling
Carolyn Magee

23:13:18
23:13:18
23:15:31
23:17:02
23:17:57
23:18:42
23:20:35
23:20:35
23:20:35
23:31:43
23:34:35
23:38:02
23:38:26
23:40:26
23:40:42
23:40:42
23:41:24
23:42:01
23:42:01
23:42:40
23:43:53
23:44:18
23:44:18
23:48:19
23:48:19
23:48:45
23:48:54
23:49:09
23:53:56
23:53:56
23:55:10
23:55:10
23:56:58
24:14:21

For more statistics see

wwuw.parishwalk.com




Team Entries

manx telecom

3FatMen

4SW

Anagh Coar
School

Anagh Coar
School 2

Ashley Hill
School

Ashley Hill
School 2

Ashley Hill
School 3

Beggs-Cairney

Better Chafe
than Sorry

Birchfield Harriers

Blista Sistas

Blister SisTTers

Bunscaoill
Rhumsaa

DENT, Andrew 534
MCCULLOCH, Alan 46
WHITEHOUSE, Nigel 125
ANAND, Thenral 101
BLACKLEY, Sharon 1032
KITCHEN, Jess 1252
TAYLOR, Nikki 1405
BURTON, Alison 1055
COOLE, Robert 514
RICH, Jo 1362
THOMAS, Dawn 1407
BRADLEY, Marie 1041
CUBBON, Tracey mo
LOMAS, Kelly 1266
SALTWELL, Stacey 945
BARNETT, Jenny 1020
CLENNELL, Rachel 1079

GELLING, Emma Lorna 795

HOWATSON, Erin 1198
CLAGUE, Paula 1075
ISAAC, Ann 1205
LEQ, Lisa 1261
MARSHALL, Eleanor 1276
LEWIS, Peter 360
MOULTRIE, Andrew 388
ROUT-MOORE, Kelly 1369

BEGGS-CAIRNEY, Amy 697
BEGGS-CAIRNEY, Anthony 480

EDWARDS, Kevin 18
EDWARDS, Tony 20
JONES, Maeve 1212

CONSTANDINOU, John 512

ARTHUR, Nikki 83
CROCKER, Laura 752
DEVLIN, Hollie 764
JOHNSON, Wendy 21
FLETCHER, Julie 151
LORIMER, Vicky 866
PALMER, Rachel 231
HITCHEN, Sarah 194
QUAYE, Amy 922
ROBINSON, Jen 942

WOODWARD, Anna 1436

Bunscaoill
Rhumsaa 2

Bunscaoill

Rhumsaa 3

Bunscoill
Rhumsaa 4

Calves of Mann

Capital
International
Group

Castle Rushen
High School 1

Castle Rushen
High School 2

Castle Rushen
High School 3

Castle Rushen
High School 4

Castle Rushen
High School 5

Crazy Frogs

Cronk Y Berry

MAKIN, Christian
MOORE, Kate
REVILL, Katie
YARKER, Caroline

HARDING, Fran
KENNISH, Mary
ROYLE, Anne-Frances
WILSON, Rachael

CALLOW, Dawn
HELMER, Liz

MASON, Simon
SKELLY, Pamela

CUBBON, Adam
EDWARDS, Stephen
STOTT, Jonathan
SUTTON, Paul

DEARDEN, Rory
KOHNE, Nicholas
MILLER, Pete
PAYNE, Andrew

CRISPE, India
KELLY, Tom
MATTHEWS, Eilish

JUSTICE, Cara
LAKEMAN, Sarah
PERRY, Heike

DARBYSHIRE, Stella
DUFF, Katy
HALSALL, Sue

ALMOND, Helen
BARLOW, Maxine
TYLEY, Heather

HOLMES, Paul
IRVINE, Deidre
PRESSLEY, Kerry

COWELL, Louise
COWIN, Adam
FLETCHER, Samuel

LEACH, Jade
LUCKINS, Samantha

847
1303
1537
1003

1178
847
1371
1435

1063
191
208
1385

180
304
441
665

292
353

15
398

751
346
1280

1215
1256
1333

m3
n31
176

1009
1019
1415

580
1204
1344

744
281
56

860
868



Team Entries

manx telecom

Easy Does It

Equiom Allstars

Equiom
Dream Team

Fast Lazy
and Furious

Isle need a taxi

Manx Telecom
Mile Marauders

Marksies muckers

Obi One
Kenobi Nil

One for the Road

One Team,
One Dream!

Organ
Donation IOM

Pavement
Princesses

BONNEY, Michael
FARQUHAR, Dale
MCGILVRAY, Paul
MCKINLAY, Luke

BLACKBURN, Chris
CAIN, Steve
LOWEY, Kate
SMITH, Lynda

CORRAN, Audrey
MACKIE, Vicky
NUDD, Michael
SIMKISS, Floyd

BENDOWSKA, Danka
GALECKA, Anna
KWIECINSKI, Piotr
SIPOSOVA, Marianna

DUFFY, Eleanor
FORBES, Emily
MANSBRIDGE, Stephen
WILLIAMS, Annie

CLARKE, Michael P
DUGDALE, Tony
MARTIN, Kevin
SKINNER, Matty

KEWLEY, Sammi
MOORE, Juan
NOLAN, Michael

BUTLER, Richard
QUINN, Chris

SAYLE, Kesha

BURROWS, Tessa
CLUCAS, Ann-Marie
JACKSON, Catherine
STRIDE, Rebecca

CAIN, Sarah M
KELLY, Carol

QUIRK, James
WALKER, David

BRIGGS, Les
O’CONNOR, Brendan
PARNELL, Anita

[l
375

247
497
867
1390

1096
871
625
955

699
790
354
1384

N
785
368
993

267
89
609
431

851
1473
1474

253
410

185

1054
184
1206
164

1059
1225
12

489
626
209

Peel Mountain BikersTEARE, Alan

plan.com
High Heelers

plan.com
High Heelers 2

Pulp Friction

Red Hot

Chilli Steppers

RL360

SMP Partners

Stars Troupers

The Walkie Talkies

Train Hard
Race Easy

Walking with Helen

Wi-Manx Warriors

Young Farmers
4 Boobs & 2 Tits

BIRCH, Megan

GREENWOOD, Shannon

MCERLEAN, Sara

MCKEE, Olivia
MELLOR, Sian
THOMPSON, Georgina

CLARKSON, Laura
HEAD, Tristan
QUINN, Matthew

GARLICK, Miriam
MCCLENAGHAN, Arron

SHUTTLEWORTH, Joseph

FOX, Steven
GERRARD, Richard
HALL, Chelsey
MINARDS, Holly

DUCHARS, Peter
FLETCHER, Steve
JAIYEN, Julie
WATTERSON, William

ANDREW, Colm
BARRON, Jo-Ann
CORR, Jo-Ann
SMITH, Ashley

ARTINGTON, Lucy
TRAYNOR, Rebekah

BASSETT, James
BIRD, Damian
KENNEDY, Anthony
PELSTER, Bernadette

CLETHEROE, Stephen

ASHCROFT, Mark
CAIN, Laura
EVANS, Andrew
RENTON, Karol

CANNELL, Tom
MOORE, Hannah
MOORE, Sarah
WHITEHOUSE, Martin

24

1486
1507
88l

1520
1522
972

233
576
a1

207
372
428

557

807
894

538
556
834
678

496
1022
742
432

915
973

62
102
347
1331

204

240
716
549
1359

262
897
900
458



.
Dream Catcher

dveams can come true

£10 for 10

2018 is a very special year for Dream
Catcher as we celebrate 10 years of
supporting the local community. We’re
looking to help more causes than ever this
year. Why not help us by making a monthly
donation of £10 over the next 10 mont

Thank you - your support is really h
to make dreams come true.

dreamcatcherappeal.im
justgiving.com/drea

Sophs Leonard-Morgan
Manx Radio Dream Catcher
Broadcasting House,
Douglas Head, IM1 5BW

web: dreamcatcherappeal.im email: info@dreamcatcherappeal.im Dream Catcher is a registered charity, number: 1020



manx telecom

Competitors

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

1 Liam Parker Men | 25 Ray Beattie Veteran Men
Overall Winner and Finisher Six Times Finisher Once

2 Karen Chiarello Veteran Ladies | 26 Michael Osborne Men
Ladies Winner and Finisher Four Times Finisher Twice

3 Richard Gerrard Veteran Men | 27 Werner Alberts Veteran Men
Finisher Nine Times Finisher Three Times

4 David Mapp Men | 28 Gabriel Farmer Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Four Times

5 David Walker Veteran Men | 29 Ewa Kowalewska Veteran Ladies
Finisher Six Times Finisher Three Times

6 Michael Bonney Veteran Men | 30 Courtenay Heading Veteran Men
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Six Times

7 Adam Killip Men | 31 Robbie Callister Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Fifteen Times

8 Dale Farquhar Men | 32 Mark Hempsall Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Three Times

9 Stephen Corkill Veteran Men | 33 Julian Thomas Veteran Men
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Fifteen Times

10 Noel Ash Veteran Men | 34 Eammon Harkin Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Eight Times

il Karen Lawrie Veteran Ladies | 35 Chris Cale Veteran Men
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Fifteen Times

12 James Quirk Veteran Men | 36 Tom Melvin Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Three Times

13 Stewart Jones Veteran Men | 37 Andrew Titley Veteran Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Sixteen Times

14 Tony Mackintosh Veteran Men | 38 Andy Green Veteran Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Four Times

15 Pete Miller Veteran Men | 39 Martin Lambden Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

16 Alan Cowin Veteran Men | 40 Simon Cox Veteran Men
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Ten Times

17 Juan Readshaw Men | 41 John Shimmin Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Eight Times

18 Kevin Edwards Men | 42 Jane Mooney Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Four Times

19 Andrew Dawson Veteran Men | 43 Maureen Moffatt Veteran Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Twelve Times

20 Tony Edwards Veteran Men | 44 David Doyle Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Four Times

21 Bernie Johnson Veteran Ladies | 45 David Cain Veteran Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Seven Times

22 Lee Johnson Veteran Men | 46 Alan Mcculloch Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Six Times

23 Jane Foster Veteran Ladies | 47 Dick Callin Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice

24 Alan Teare Veteran Men | 48 Dave Mackey Veteran Men
Finisher Nine Times Finisher Twice
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Corkill Removals & Storage
are a Manx family owned and &
operated business which offers : a e
highly professional and personal j

service.

ghout our 80 years
e e have developed

e your
1 [%\D:I I an d

t ree} 1ngrl

] 1l | \ | | I
h'etheL S HSHAH A
e g “,.Y
ﬂlg UK or internationally; .
understand every customer
\I i : I expects an individual tailor
| | 7 |\

uc lgfui EI

made service. With our careful
' | | planning your move will be

: completed to your utmost
'l . { | satisfaction. !

1} j We provide a highly sklﬂed and-—— /
i |[[ ! "_ professionally trained workforce
; l ensuring our services are; ‘second
1. ’ to none. !

We welcome you to conlacf us

~ For a Free No Obligation Quotation
Please Call Karen:

Corkill Removals and Storage
~ Tel:+44(0)1624 675495
Email: info@corkillremovals.com
Web: www.corkillremovals.com




PARISH

Competitors

) i

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

49 Stephanie Burton Veteran Ladies | 73 Hattie Thomas Ladies
Finisher Six Times Finisher Four Times

50 David Chambers Veteran Men | 74 Damian Devlin Veteran Men
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Twice

51 Richard Leigh Veteran Men | 75 Alan Brew Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Six Times

52 Gordon Corran Veteran Men | 76 Stephen Brew Veteran Men
Finisher Ten Times Finisher Eight Times

53 Mick Holgate VeteranMen | 77 Frank Feeney Veteran Men
Finisher Seventeen Times Finisher Nine Times

54 Darren Mealin Veteran Men | 7g Debby Ashe Veteran Ladies
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Once

55 Mike Gellion Veteran Men | 79 Mkubwa Ziad Veteran Men
Finisher Nine Times Finisher Three Times

56 Samuel Fletcher Men | gg Louise Thomas Veteran Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Eight Times

57 John Mcclafferty Veteran Men | g Kevin Graham Veteran Men
F|n|§her On‘ce Finisher Seven Times

58 Err?le Rod;llffe. Veteran Men 82 Dudley Butt Veteran Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Five Times

59 S!nr'won I\’Iellgr Veteran Men 83 Nikki Arthur Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

60 Suzannah Corkill Veteran Ladies A
Finisher Seven Times 84 D-E? Taylor A Veteran Ladies

61 Martin Feely Veteran Men Finisher Twice

- : 85 David Williams Men

Finisher Twice .

62 James Bassett Veteran Men Finisher Once .
Finisher Twice 86 Maureen Cox Veteran Ladies

63 Tony Holgate Veteran Men Finisher Three Times
Finisher Twice 87 l\!efi Bowgrs ' Veteran Men

64 Bernadette Devlin Veteran Ladies Finisher Five Times
Finisher Eight Times 88 Steve Pevsner Veteran Men

65 Daniel Winrow Men Finisher Three Times
Finisher Once 89 Tony Dugdale Veteran Men

66  Robin Crellin Veteran Men Finisher Twice
Finisher Three Times

67 EOFtEe'vUTEOdd;?Ck Men If you retire at a church your

inisher Three Times o . N

68  Angela Martin Veteran Ladies timing Str.'p will be.CUt thfough
Finisher Four Times the middle to disable it.

69 Dermot O’Toole Veteran Men
Finisher Twenty One Times If you stop en-route to a church

70 David Collister Veteran Men then simply remove and cut
Finisher Thirty One Times

71 Alison Kenyon Veteran Ladies your front number and send a
Finisher Three Times text to 07624 348328 to Iet (V1

72 Michael Lyall Veteran Men know that you have retired.
Finisher Four Times

20




manx telecom

Competitors

Race

No. Name Name

Category No.

Category

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

m

n2

n3

Leonard Gerber
Finisher Once
Megan Thomas
Finisher Four Times
David Anderson
Finisher Three Times
Adrian Kinrade
Finisher Once

Bob Noonan
Finisher Eight Times
Anne Dooley
Finisher Five Times
Stephanie Gray
Finisher Eleven Times
Anna Dillon

Finisher Once

John Struthers
Finisher Three Times
Julia Kiefer

Finisher Three Times
David Goldsmith
Finisher Once

Kenny Valerga
Finisher Three Times
Damian Bird
Finisher Four Times
June Melvin

Finisher Eight Times
Steven Parker
Finisher Twice

Suzy Parker

Finisher Twice

Carlo Parlato
Finisher Once
Robert Wright
Finisher Four Times
Paul Jones

Finisher Once
Rachel Gawne
Finisher Twice
Adrian Brooks
Finisher Twice

Mark Corkish
Finisher Once
Kathryn Prince
Finisher Twice

Ed Burn

Finisher Six Times

Veteran Men

Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Ladies

Veteran Men

Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

2]

n4

15

16

n7

n8

1o

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

Emma Buckley
Finisher Twice
Rosie Snape
Finisher Three Times
Chris Dulson
Finisher Twice

Greg Nation
Finisher Nine Times
Heather Melvin
Finisher Once

Paul Atherton
Finisher Once
Abigail Neill
Finisher Three Times
Claire Jackson
Finisher Six Times
Aaron Curphey
Finisher Three Times
Paul Boulton
Finisher Once

Kevin Watterson
Finisher Four Times
Nigel Whitehouse
Finisher Once
Gordon Erskine
Finisher Five Times
Geraldine Cannon
Finisher Three Times
Steve Corkill
Finisher Twice
Janna Kelly
Finisher Twice
Helen Callow
Finisher Once
Jimmy Corkish
Finisher Once
Shaun Kelly
Finisher Once
Martin Kennaugh
Finisher Once
Chloe Duke
Finisher Once

Ro Finch

Finisher Once
Jayne Simpson
Finisher Twice
Martin Jones
Finisher Once

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Men

Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Men

Veteran Men

Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Men



Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

138 Colin Townsend Veteran Men | 162 Margaret Caley Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

139 Gemma Collister Ladies | 163  Sandra Halpin Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Three Times

140  Donna Cooper Veteran Ladies | 164  Rebecca Stride Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Three Times

4 Stella Corlett Veteran Ladies | 165  Matt Cory Men
Finisher Ten Times Finisher Once

142 Katy Craig Veteran Ladies | 166  Tom Hanks Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

143  Chaz Gardner Veteran Men | 167  Paul Waters Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

144 Richard Ashton Veteran Men | 168  Michelle Barrett Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

145 Mike Crompton Veteran Men | 169  Roger Davies Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Five Times

146  Keith Green Veteran Men | 170 Juan Corrin Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

147 Paul Jones Veteran Men | 171 Lydia Harris Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

148  Caroline Cain Veteran Ladies | 172 John Hanbidge Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

149 Anée Du Toit Ladies | 1773 Roy Brook Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

150  Viv Avery Veteran Ladies | 174 Sylvia Harrison Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Twice

151 Antony Kelsey Veteran Men | 175  Joanne Thompson Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

152 Kerry Redmayne Veteran Ladies | 176 Paul Wheeldon Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Four Times

153 Gustav Rober Veteran Men | 177 Paul Sayle Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Once

154  Emma Walker Veteran Ladies | 178 Dot Saunders Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

155 Nikki Boyde Veteran Ladies | 179  Jonathan Hall Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Twice

156 Chris Burn Veteran Men | 180  Adam Cubbon Men
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

157 May Hooper Veteran Ladies | 181 Wal Saunders Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

158  Zoe Lambie Ladies | 182  Steve Allen Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

159  Allan Lund Veteran Men | 183  Hannah Duke Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Four Times

160  Louise Smith Veteran Ladies | 184  Ann-Marie Clucas Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

161 Tiffany Bell Ladies | 185  Kesha Sayle Ladies

Finisher Twice

Finisher Once



Rushen - Traffic Flow manx telecom
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Peel - Traffic Flow manx telecom




Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

186  Tristan Shields Men | 211 Brian McGuinness Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

187 Carolyn Magee Veteran Ladies | 212 Charlotte Hemensley Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

188  Ella Brooker Veteran Ladies | 213 Corrie Thom Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

189  Adie Corlett Veteran Men | 214 Laura Corlett Veteran Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

190 Al Graham Men | 215 Lee Kewley Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

191 Haydn Kenna Veteran Men | 216 Lee Corkill Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

192 Colette Johnston Veteran Ladies | 217  Garry Asling Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Six Times

193 Robbie Stockton Veteran Men | 218  Kate Mcdade Veteran Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice

194 John Cooper Men | 219  Colin Gilbert Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

195  Gary Scott Veteran Men | 220  Sarah Morgan-Jones Veteran Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Twice

196  Berti Convery Veteran Ladies | 221  Neal Aitken Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

197 Garry Curtis Veteran Men | 222 Steve Curtis Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

198  Trevor Newton Veteran Men | 223  Emma Hall Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

199  Davey Gawne Veteran Men | 224  Helen Newbery Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

200 Rose Kinrade Ladies | 225  Lynn Strickland Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

201 Stacey Thompson Ladies | 226 Amy Coole Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

202  Clifford Thomas Veteran Men | 227  Wendy Ross Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

203 Andrea Castle Veteran Ladies | 228  Fiona Teare Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

204  Stephen Cletheroe Veteran Men | 229  Hannah Miller Veteran Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Once

205 Stephen Kelly Veteran Men | 230  Mina Patel Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

206  Gail Logan Ladies | 231  Rachel Palmer Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

207  Miriam Garlick Veteran Ladies | 232  Joanne Robert Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

208  Simon Mason Veteran Men | 233  Laura Clarkson Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

209  Anita Parnell Veteran Ladies | 234  Danielle Househam Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

210 Julie Thomas Veteran Ladies | 235  Daniel Johnson Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

27



Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
236  James Aire Men | 284 Robert Craine Men
237  Thomas Andrews Men | 285 Jonathan Cregeen Men
238 Hayden Armour Men | 286 Daniel Cretney Men
239  Steven Arnold Men | 287  Rupert Crookshank Men
240  Mark Ashcroft Men | 288 Lewis Crowe Men
241 Glen Atherton Men | 289  Allan Cullinan Men
242 Stephen Barbour Men | 290 Peter Currie Men
243  Tom Barlow Men | 291  Adam Dean Men
244 Timothy Barnett Men | 292 Rory Dearden Men
245  Juan Bellando Men | 293  Daniel Dickinson Men
246  Richard Betteridge Men | 294  Zachary Dickson Men
247  Chris Blackburn Men | 295 Karl Dobbin Men
248  Brian Boyle Men | 296  Colm Doherty Men
249  Luke Brammer Men | 297  Ryan Douglas Men
250 Hugo Brassey Men | 298  Frank Douthwaite Men
251 Dylan Bridges Men | 299 Ryan Downey Men
252 Joe Burrows Men | 300 Paul Doyle Men
253  Richard Butler Men | 301  Jamie Dudley Men
254 Muhammad Butt Men | 302 Joshua Dunlop Men
255  Alexander Cain Men | 303 Luke Eastaff Men
256  Daniel Cain Men | 304 Stephen Edwards Men
257 Mark Cain Men | 305 Mohamed El Saadouny Men
258 Adam Calder Men | 306 Nick Exton Men
259  Tom Callister Men | 307 Liam Faragher Men
260 Dean Callow Men | 308 Adam Fick Men
261  Stephen Cannell Men | 309 Craig Fletcher Men
262  Tom Cannell Men | 310 Andrew Flower Men
263  Daniel Carroll-Cawley Men | 31 Richard Foden Men
264 Matthew Chadwick Men | 312  Rob Forgie Men
265  Oliver Chrzanouwski-Smith Men | 313 Jack Freeman Men
266  Michael B Clarke Men | 314  Ryan Freeman Men
267  Michael P Clarke Men | 315  Alec Gallagher Men
268  Stevie Cleator Men | 316  Sam Games Men
269  Dylan Coady Men | 3177  Simon Gawne Men
270  Dan Colley Men | 318  Craig Gelling Men
271 Christopher Connolly Men | 319  Paul Gelling Men
272 Carl Conroy Men | 320 Alex Gibson Men
273 Benjamin Convery Men | 321  Gary Graves Men
274 Philip Corkill Men | 322 Daniel Hamill Men
275  Joseph Corkish Men | 323 lan Hanbidge Men
276 Lee Corlett Men | 324  Stephen Hanbidge Men
277 Martin Corlett Men | 325 Daniel Hands Men
278  George Corrin Men | 326 Eamon Hanna Men
279  Kevin Costain Men | 327  Steven Harris Men
280  Martin Cowan Men | 328 Daniel Heaton Men
281  Adam Cowin Men | 329  Sal Heddi Men
282  James Craig Men | 330  Cyril Henry Men
283  Kaysee Craine Men | 331  William Hindley Men

28
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Competitors manx telecom
Race Race
No. Name Category No. Name Category
332  Richard Hird Men | 380 Kieren Mildwaters Men
333  Mark Holliman Men | 381  Mat Mojski Men
334 Lee Hughes Men | 382  Chris Moore Men
335 Adam Huxham Men | 383 Jason Moore Men
336  David Jeff Men | 384 Jason L Moore Men
337  Stephen Jelly Men | 385 Jay Moore Men
338 Daniel P Johnson Men | 386 Collin Morgan Men
339 Alan Johnston Men | 387 Neil Morgan Men
340 James Jones Men | 388 Andrew Moultrie Men
341 Andrew Joughin Men | 389 Matthew Mylchreest Men
342 Jamie Joughin Men | 390  Stuart Naisbitt Men
343 Neil Joughin Men | 391  Ryan Neild Men
344 John Kelly Men | 392  Daniel Oates Men
345 Maxim Kelly Men | 393  David Oberholzer Men
346 Tom Kelly Men | 394 Herman Oberholzer Men
347 Anthony Kennedy Men | 395  Jack Osborne Men
348 Harri Kennish Men | 396 Joshua Papworth Men
349  Peter Kermeen Men | 397  Chris Parker Men
350  Chris Killey Men | 398 Andrew Payne Men
351  Thomas Kirkman Men | 399 David Payne Men
352 Mark Kneen Men | 400 Toby Playle-Mitchell Men
353  Nicholas Kohne Men | 401 Daniel Price Men
354 Piotr Kwiecinski Men
355 John Lagardere Men
356 Ben Lambden Men mnx SCOUTS AT
357  Stephen Lang Men
358 Tony Leadley Men
359  Michael Lewin Men THE WORLD
360 Peter Lewis Men
361 Noel Light-Hilary Men SCOUT IAMBOREE
362  Marcin Lipert Men
363  Keith Littleworth Men
364 Mark Lund Men
365 Rupert Mackenzie Men
366 Ryan Maddox Men
367 Dan Magee Men
368 Stephen Mansbridge Men
369 Ben Mathews Men
370  Conor McCaughan Men
371 James McCaughern Men
372 Arron McClenaghan Men
373 James McDonald Men h I - _
374 James Mckelvey Men e p suppﬂrt our jﬂurney
375 Luke McKinlay Men 4 .
376  Michael McParlin Men f "v"-’S_IE 019iom
377 Ed Mead Men
378 Dollin Mercer Men wsj2019iom.wordpress.com
379  Phil Metcalf Men

29



manx telecom

Competitors

Race Race
No. Name Category No. Name Category
402  Ben Qualtrough Men | 450 Daniel Thomas Men
403 Benjamin Quayle Men | 451  Duncan Thompson Men
404  James Quayle Men | 452  Adam Thrussell Men
405 Martyn Quayle Men | 453  Johnny Wade Men
406  Matthew Quayle Men | 454  Carl Wagstaffe Men
407 Philip Quayle Men | 455 Brad Walker Men
408  Stephen Quayle Men | 456 Rich Waterfall Men
409  Niall Quiggin Men | 457  Lee Whetnall Men
410 Chris Quinn Men | 458 Martin Whitehouse Men
4 Matthew Quinn Men | 459  Joseph Wilkinson Men
ig ztephsndQ|L‘infrk me” 460  Nicolaas Willemse Men
reg Raaclitre €N | 461  Rudolph Willemse Men
414 Robert Radcliffe Men | 462 Chorleps Williams Men
415  David Rees Men
416 Julian Ringham Men 222 ;:J;/Ubioﬁjme mig
417 Justin Ringham Men | 465  Joe Wynn Men
418  Tristan Ringham Men | 466  Abdullah Yavuz Men
419  Jose Rodriguez Men | 467  Asef Zahed Men
420 Steven Rycroft Men 468 John Anderson Veteran Men
421 PQUI Salazar Men 469  Colm Andrew Veteran Men
422 Nmk, Saunders Men 470  Tim Arstall Veteran Men
423 DGV@ Scott Men 471 Tony Arzt Veteran Men
fég ESEgSIZjJCeCI)Itt mgg 472 Richard Bairstow Veteran Men
196 Jonathan Shields Men 473 Robin Baker Veteran Men
497 David Shimmin Men 474 Mike Barratt Veteran Men
428 Joseph Shuttleworth Men 475  John Barrett Veteran Men
429 Max Singer Men 476  Mike Batey Veteran Men
430 Chris Skillan Men 477 Shaun Batty Veteran Men
431 Matty Skinner Men 478  Andy Baxendale Veteran Men
432 Ashley Smith Men 479  Sean Beattie Veteran Men
433 Joe Smith Men 480  Anthony Beggs-Cairney Veteran Men
434 Scott Smith Men | 481 Chris Bell Veteran Men
435 Vi Wei Soo Men | 482  Anthony Bolton Veteran Men
436  Rowan Staszkiewicz Men | 483 David Braide Veteran Men
437 Vladimir Stefanow Men | 484 Robert Braide Veteran Men
438  John Stevenson Men | 485  Chris Bray Veteran Men
439  Luke Stewart Men | 486  Patrick Bregazzi Veteran Men
440  Georgi Stoilov Men | 487 Greg Brew Veteran Men
441 Jonathan Stott Men | 488 Robert Brew Veteran Men
442  Mathew Street Men | 489  Les Briggs Veteran Men
443 Daniel Sugden Men | 490 Les Brown Veteran Men
444 Ryan Surridge Men | 491  Phil Brown Veteran Men
445  Aleyn Taggart Men | 492  Simon Brown Veteran Men
446  Andrei Tanase Men | 493  Simon Brummitt Veteran Men
447  Nicholas Tat Men | 494  Nick Busby Veteran Men
448  James Tate Men | 495 David Butteruorth Veteran Men
449  Neeraj Thakur Men | 496  Graham Cain Veteran Men

30



Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
497  Steve Cain Veteran Men | 544  Brandon Ellis Veteran Men
498 Mike Caine Veteran Men | 545  Gregq Ellison Veteran Men
499  lan Callister Veteran Men | 546  Scott Ellison Veteran Men
500 Mike Callister Veteran Men | 547  Donato Esposito Veteran Men
501  John Cannell Veteran Men | 548 Adrian Evans Veteran Men
502  Niall Carey Veteran Men | 549  Andrew Evans Veteran Men
503 Matthew Carter Veteran Men | 550 Alan Faragher Veteran Men
504  lan Chambers Veteran Men | 551  John Farrell Veteran Men
505 John Charker Veteran Men | 552  lan Fayle Veteran Men
506 Edward Clague Veteran Men | 553  Chris Fells Veteran Men
507  Jeff Clague Veteran Men | 554  John Ferguson Veteran Men
508 Stuart Clarke Veteran Men | 555  Stephen Fisher Veteran Men
509 Darren Cleator Veteran Men | 556  Steve Fletcher Veteran Men
510  Kevin Cleator Veteran Men | 557  Steven Fox Veteran Men
5N Rob Clynes Veteran Men | 558  Colin Freeman Veteran Men
512 John Constandinou Veteran Men | 559  Alan William Gault Veteran Men
513  Gary Conuuell Veteran Men | 560 Kenny Gawne Veteran Men
514 Robert Coole Veteran Men | 561  Andrew Georgenson Veteran Men
515  Tony Couperuoods Veteran Men | 562  David Gibson Veteran Men
516  Steve Cowell Veteran Men | 563  Dave Gilbert Veteran Men
517 Paul Cowen Veteran Men | 564  Michael Gillen Veteran Men
518  Richard Cowin Veteran Men | 565  Brian Goldsmith Veteran Men
519  Colin Cowley Veteran Men | 566  Alan Gosschalk Veteran Men
520 Terwnce Cowley Veteran Men | 567 lan Gregory Veteran Men
521  Matthew Crabtree Veteran Men | 568 Magnus Grinneback Veteran Men
522 Alan Crebbin Veteran Men | 569  Abdelgader Haddouche Veteran Men
523  Colin Crennell Veteran Men | 570  Chris Hall Veteran Men
524 Tim Crookall Veteran Men | 571  Stephen Hall Veteran Men
525  Andrew Crooks Veteran Men | 572 Zac Hall Veteran Men
526  Colin Crooks Veteran Men | 573  Roger Hara Veteran Men
527  Andrew Crosby Veteran Men | 574  Richard Paul Hartnoll Veteran Men
528  Graham Crump Veteran Men | 575  Steven Hatton Veteran Men
529  John Currie Veteran Men | 576  Tristan Head Veteran Men
530 Lee Darbyshire Veteran Men | 577  Joe Heaton Veteran Men
531  Paul Daugherty Veteran Men | 578  Graeme Higgins Veteran Men
532  John Dawson Veteran Men | 579  Paul Hill Veteran Men
533 Rob Dean Veteran Men | 580 Paul Holmes Veteran Men
534  Andrew Dent Veteran Men | 581  Mike Horne Veteran Men
535  Mike Devereau Veteran Men | 582  Rupert Hoskin Veteran Men
536  Gordon Dobson Veteran Men | 583  David Houghton Veteran Men
537  Vernon Donnelly Veteran Men | 584  Richard Howarth Veteran Men
538 Peter Duchars Veteran Men | 585 Matthew Huddleston Veteran Men
539  Darryl Duncan Veteran Men | 586 Maciej Ignys Veteran Men
540 Roy Dunlop Veteran Men | 587  Andrew Irving Veteran Men
541 Clifford Dunn Veteran Men | 588  Yedhu Jagannathan Veteran Men
542 John Dunuwuell Veteran Men | 589  Mike Jayes Veteran Men
543  Tom Edwin-Reed Veteran Men | 590  Nik Jennings Veteran Men
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591  Andy Johnson Veteran Men | 638  Paul Quayle Veteran Men
592  Andrew Johnstone Veteran Men | 639  Mark Raine Veteran Men
593  Kevin Jones Veteran Men | 640 Ramsey Richardson Veteran Men
594  lain Kerr Veteran Men | 641  John Roberts Veteran Men
595  John Boosh Kerruish Veteran Men | 642  Richard Rollings Veteran Men
596  Paul Kielty Veteran Men | 643  Gareth Rowlands Veteran Men
597  Juan Kinley Veteran Men | 644  Andrew Ryder Veteran Men
598 Sean Ellis Kneen Veteran Men | 645 John Ryder Veteran Men
599  Robbie Lambie Veteran Men | 646  Stephen Savage Veteran Men
600 Trevor Latus Veteran Men | 647 Ben Scott Veteran Men
601  Andy Lee Veteran Men | 648 Wayne Sharpe Veteran Men
602 Juan Leece Veteran Men | 649  Alan Shea Veteran Men
603  Allan Lewis Veteran Men | 650  Bill Sheppard Veteran Men
604  John Lewis Veteran Men | 651  Peter Shimmin Veteran Men
605 Keith Lowe Veteran Men | 652  Barry Short Veteran Men
606 Chris Lyon Veteran Men | 653  Mark Simpson Veteran Men
607  Peter MacGregor Veteran Men | 654  Paul Skillan Veteran Men
608 Kenny Marshall Veteran Men | 655  Christopher Smith Veteran Men
609  Kevin Martin Veteran Men | 656  Graham Smith Veteran Men
610  Donald McColgan Veteran Men | 657  Guy Smith Veteran Men
[l Paul McGilvray Veteran Men | 658  Gary Spencely Veteran Men
612 James Mckeefry Veteran Men | 659  Simon Spenser Veteran Men
613  Steven Mckibbin Veteran Men | 660 Nigel Sperring Veteran Men
614 Roy McLean Veteran Men | 661  Scott Stjohn Veteran Men
615 Lee Meier Veteran Men | 662  Steve Stafford Veteran Men
616  James Meikle Veteran Men | 663  Charlie Stephens Veteran Men
617  Ken Mitchell Veteran Men | 664  Tony Stevens Veteran Men
618 Will Moffatt Veteran Men | 665  Paul Sutton Veteran Men
619  Aidan Moore Veteran Men | 666 Jeremy Theobald Veteran Men
620  Colin Moore Veteran Men | 667 Robin Threadgold Veteran Men
621 Colin Stephen Moore Veteran Men | 668  Chris Till Veteran Men
622  Colin William Moore Veteran Men | 669  Simon Trenholme Veteran Men
623  Kevin Moore Veteran Men | 670  Graham Turner Veteran Men
624  Aaron Moss Veteran Men | 671 Richard Turner Veteran Men
625  Michael Nudd Veteran Men | 672  Marc Tyley Veteran Men
626  Brendan O’Connor Veteran Men | 673  Robert Udy Veteran Men
627  Tadhg O’Mahony Veteran Men | 674  Doug Underwood Veteran Men
628  Jason Oneill Veteran Men | 675  David Vandercoilden Veteran Men
629 David Parsons Veteran Men | 676  Nick Wallinger Veteran Men
630 Graham Parsons Veteran Men | 677  Frank Watson Veteran Men
631  Steve Perry Veteran Men | 678  William Watterson Veteran Men
632 Tim Perry Veteran Men [ 679  Sean Weir Veteran Men
633  Andrew Pettifer Veteran Men | 680 Steven Welsh Veteran Men
634  Richard Pettifer Veteran Men | 681  Robin Wernham Veteran Men
635  Roger Pullin Veteran Men | 682  Peter Wiblin Veteran Men
636  Christopher Quayle Veteran Men | 683  Andrew Wilkinson Veteran Men
637  Michael Quayle Veteran Men | 684  Andy Williams Veteran Men
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685  Barry Williams Veteran Men | 734  Melissa Cooll Ladies
686 Tom Williams Veteran Men | 735  Abbie Cooke Ladies
687  Sarah Allen Ladies | 736  Aimie Coole Ladies
688 Tanya August-Hanson Ladies | 737  Danielle Coombes Ladies
689  Andrea Austin Ladies | 738  Annabelle Coombs Ladies
690 Rebecca Bailey Ladies | 739  Rachel Copparelli Ladies
691  Jagoda Barber Ladies | 740 Holly Cordas Ladies
692  Sophie Barraclough Ladies | 741 Laura Corkill Ladies
693  Danielle Barton Ladies | 742 Jo-Ann Corr Ladies
694  Ealish Baxter Ladies | 743  Katie Cover Ladies
695 Heather Beck Ladies | 744  Louise Cowsell Ladies
696  Emily Bedford Ladies | 745 Nadine Cowin Ladies
697  Amy Beggs-Cairney Ladies | 746 Ann-Marie Craine Ladies
698 Emma Bell Ladies | 747  Jade Craine Ladies
699 Danka Bendowska Ladies | 748  Danielle Crellin Ladies
700  Katarzyna Bialek Ladies | 749  Nicola Crellin Ladies
701 Vicki Black-Leigh Ladies | 750  Lauren Cringle Ladies
702  Katie Blythe Ladies | 751  India Crispe Ladies
703  Charlotte Braide Ladies | 752 Laura Crocker Ladies
704  Louisa Brassey Ladies | 753  Rebecca Crowe Ladies
705  Lexie Brennan Ladies | 754  Lorna Cubbon Ladies
706  Stephanie Brew Ladies | 755  Vicky Cubbon Ladies
707  April Brodie Ladies | 756 Emma Cuddy Ladies
708  Gina Buckross Ladies | 757  Christie Curphey Ladies
709  Carla Bunce Ladies | 758  Alicja Dabrouwska Ladies
710 Aalish Burden Ladies | 759  Merri Davenport Ladies
il India Burnett Ladies | 760  Jessica Davidson Ladies
712 Scarlett Burnett Ladies | 761  Jessica Davis Ladies
713 Jennie Buttell Ladies | 762  Zoe Dawson Ladies
714 Rachael Butterworth Ladies | 763  Heather Daykin Ladies
715 Sarah Buxton Ladies | 764  Hollie Devlin Ladies
716 Laura Cain Ladies | 765  Katie Dobbin Ladies
717 Sarah A Cain Ladies | 766  Samantha Dooley Ladies
718 Sharon Cain Ladies | 767  Isabel Dorman Ladies
719 Aine Calister Ladies | 768  Patrice Downey Ladies
720  Samantha Callaghan Ladies | 769  Laura Doyle Ladies
721 Katie Callin Ladies | 770 Molly Dudley Ladies
722 Rhiannon Callin Ladies | 771 Eleanor Duffy Ladies
723  Alexandra Callow Ladies | 772 Amie Dugdale Ladies
724 Sharlotte Carran Ladies | 773 Amy Duncan Ladies
725  Amy Carter Ladies | 774  Sophie Dvorakova Ladies
726 Zara Chadwick Ladies | 775  Rhiannon Edwards Ladies
727  Susie Charker Ladies | 776  Niesha Ellison Ladies
728  Kirrie Cheetham Ladies | 777 Kelly Erdbeer Ladies
729  Lauren Christian Ladies | 778  Kelly Fagg Ladies
730  Rosie Christian Ladies | 779  Deanne Fairclough Ladies
731 Vicky Christian Ladies | 780  Zoe Fairweather Ladies
732 Jenny Clague Ladies | 781  Laura Feely Ladies
733 Kylie Coleman Ladies ' 782  Rocio Ferrer Ladies
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783  Charlie Finlow Ladies | 822  Danielle Hill Ladies
784  Carla Flynn Ladies | 823  Carly Hinds Ladies
785  Emily Forbes Ladies | 824  Jodie Hodgkins Ladies
786  Nikki Fowden Ladies | 825 Sinead Hodgson Ladies
787  Leeann Fozard Ladies | 826  Voirrey Horne Ladies
788  Ma. Camille Gabriel Ladies | 827  Sharon Howell Ladies
789  Chloe Gale Ladies | 828  Graih Hughes Ladies
790  Anna Galecka Ladies | 829 Robyn Hughes Ladies
791 Jasmin Gallagher Ladies | 830 Samantha Hurd Ladies
792  Zoe Garett Ladies | 831  Lara Inskip Ladies
793  Helen Gawne Ladies | 832 Tara Jackson Ladies
794  Nicola Geddes Ladies | 833  Tonia Jackson Ladies
795  Emma Lorna Gelling Ladies | 834  Julie Jaiyen Ladies
796  Bochra Gharbaoui Ladies | 835 Rachel Johnstone Ladies
797 Lucy Gilman Ladies | 836 Kayleigh Jones Ladies
798  Siobhan Golding Ladies | 837  Sarah Joughin Ladies
799  Gemma Gorevan Ladies | 838 Emma Judge Ladies
800 Kim Graziano Ladies | 839  Stephanie Jurczynska Ladies
801  Bryony Greasley Ladies | 840 Bethany Kaneen Ladies
802 Danielle Greasley Ladies | 841  Sinead Keane Ladies
803 Jennifer Green Ladies | 842 Abbie Kelly Ladies
804 Katrina Grib Ladies | 843 Hannah Kelly Ladies
805 Kerry Griffiths Ladies | 844 Kirree-Ann Kelly Ladies
806 Georgie Groves Ladies | 845 Samatha-Jo Kelly Ladies
807 Chelsey Hall Ladies | 846 Emily Kennaugh Ladies
808 Amanda Halsall Ladies | 847 Mary Kennish Ladies
809 Stacey Halsall Ladies | 848 Alex Kenny Ladies
810  Carolanne Hanley Ladies | 849  Ashleigh Keown Ladies
8N Graihagh Hardinge Ladies | 850 Zoe Kerruish Ladies
812  Vicki Hargreaves Ladies | 851  Sammi Kewley Ladies
813  Stacey-Jane Harris Ladies | 852  Evie Killip Ladies
814  Chelsie Harrison Ladies | 853 Katie Kneen Ladies
854  Louise Kneen Ladies
855  Jenette Krejci Ladies
Walkers and support crews 856 Amy Lace Ladies
must comp|y with any 857  Rebecca Lace Ladies
directions or instructions 858 Kotie Lombie rodies
859  Lucy Langford Ladies
given to them by officials 860 Jade Leach Ladies
861  Vicky Leeming Ladies
and marshals. 862 Ainoa Leis Ladies
863  Angela Lennon Ladies
815  Julia Harrison Ladies | 864 Heather Libreri Ladies
816  Lana Harrison Ladies | 865 Katie Lord Ladies
817  Laura Harrison Ladies | 866  Vicky Lorimer Ladies
818  Alice Henderson Ladies | 867 Kate Lowey Ladies
819  Helen Henderson Ladies | 868 Samantha Luckins Ladies
820  Erin Herbison Ladies | 869 Rhian Machin Ladies
821 Lucy Hickey Ladies ' 870 Rebecca Mackie Ladies
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871 Vicky Mackie Ladies | 920 Robyn Prater Ladies
872  Aoife Maher Ladies | 921  Cara Qualtrough Ladies
873  Chloe Makin Ladies | 922 Amy Quaye Ladies
874  Christian Makin Ladies | 923  Elisabeth Quayle Ladies
875  Bryony Manley Ladies | 924 Emma Quayle Ladies
876  Jodie Mason Ladies | 925 Rachel J Quayle Ladies
877  Laura Matthews Ladies | 926 Rachel Quayle Ladies
878  Niamh Matthews Ladies | 927  Yasmine Quayle Ladies
879  Katie Louise Mccluskey Ladies | 928 Kimberley Quine Ladies
880 Laetitia McCulloch-Turner Ladies | 929 Rhiannon Quirk Ladies
881  Sara McErlean Ladies | 930 Claire Quirk-Kermeen Ladies
882  Alice McGirr Ladies | 931  Jessica Radcliffe Ladies
883 Leona McGovern Ladies | 932  Olivia Ramsay Ladies
884  Lauren Mcinstry Ladies | 933 Leanne Redmayne Ladies
885  Carrie Mckelvey Ladies | 934 Sarah Reeday Ladies
886  Nicole McKnight Ladies | 935 Karren Reid Ladies
887  Colleen McPhillips Ladies | 936 Carey Richards Ladies
888 Michelle Meikle Ladies
889  Danielle Mellor Ladies
890  Aila Miller Ladies
891 Molly Miller Ladies Support Crews -
892 Rowanna Miller Ladies
893  Hollie Mills Ladies ensvure you read
894  Holly Minards Ladies .
895 Melissa Moffatt Ladies advice on
896  Jacki Moon Ladies
897 Hannah Moore Ladies pc ges 4 8 5
898 Kimberley Moore Ladies
899  Liz Moore Ladies
900 Sarah Moore Ladies
901  Charlotte Morgan-Jones Ladies | 937  Cheryl Ringham Ringham Ladies
902 Lesley Mourant Ladies | 938 Amanda Roberts Ladies
903  Stephanie Naish Ladies | 939 Elena Roberts Ladies
904 Emma Nation Ladies | 940 Jenny Roberts Ladies
905 Hannah Nelson Ladies | 941  Kelly Roberts Ladies
906  Abi Newton Ladies | 942 Jen Robinson Ladies
907  Yun Ming Ng Ladies | 943  Katie Rogers Ladies
908 Jennifer Marie Nickson Ladies | 944  Justyna Rynkowska Ladies
909  Amy Nicol Ladies | 945  Stacey Saltwell Ladies
910  Ashleigh Oldland Ladies | 946  Aeron Sanderson Ladies
Sl Grace O'Neill Ladies | 947  Jennifer Saxon Ladies
912  Lauren Ormesher Ladies | 948 Johanne Sayle Ladies
913 Ashlee Parker Ladies | 949 Liana Schiesaro Ladies
914 Amy Parkes Ladies | 950 Tara Scott Ladies
915  Lucy Partington Ladies | 951  Emma Senogles Ladies
916  Vanisha Patel Ladies | 952 Rebecca Sharples Ladies
917 Jessica Perry Ladies | 953 Helen Sheppard Ladies
918  Minna Perup Ladies | 954  Elizabeth Shimmin Ladies
919  Rachel Pownalll Ladies ' 955  Floyd Simkiss Ladies
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956  Megan Skelton Ladies | 1005 Jayne Adams Veteran Ladies
957  Helen Skinner Ladies | 1006 Valerie Adams Veteran Ladies
958  Deborah Smith Ladies | 1007 Lisa Airey Veteran Ladies
959  Jenna Smith Ladies | 1008 Emma Allison Veteran Ladies
960  Jody Smith Ladies | 1009 Helen Almond Veteran Ladies
961  Sara Staniford Ladies [ 1010 Donna Alton Veteran Ladies
962 Laura Stanley Ladies | 101 Thenral Anand Veteran Ladies
963  Jade Staszkiewicz Ladies | 1012 Donna Bairstow Veteran Ladies
964  Ellen Stewart Ladies | 1013 Annette Baker Veteran Ladies
965  Mia Sultana Ladies | 1014 JUennifer Baker Veteran Ladies
966  Florentina Tanase Ladies | 1015  Elma Banguis Veteran Ladies
967  Hannah Taplin Ladies | 1016 Helen Bannan Veteran Ladies
968  Hayley Marie Teare Ladies | 1017 Lydia Barbara Veteran Ladies
969  Jennifer Teare Ladies | 1018 Julie Barlow Veteran Ladies
970 Kerstin Teare Ladies | 1019 Maxine Barlow Veteran Ladies
97 Melissg Teare Lodies 1020 Jenny Barnett Veteran Ladies
972 Georgina Thompson Lod{es 1021 Julie Barrett Veteran Ladies
973 Rebgkoh.Trcymor Lod{es 1022  Jo-Ann Barron Veteran Ladies
974 L.()U'Se Triggs Lod!es 1023 Margaret Beaman Veteran Ladies
975  Lisa Tummon Ladies

976  Michelle Turner Ladies

977 Marianne Tweedie Lodies walkers and support crews
978  Sarah Wade Ladies R

979  Amy Walker Ladies must comply with any

980  Rachael Warburton Ladies directions or instructions

981  Jessica Ward Ladies q oA

982  Caroline Wardle Ladies given to them b\/ officials

983  Jenna Warren Ladies and marshals.

984  Vicky Waterhouse Ladies

985  Leigh Watson Ladies )
986  Lordine Watson Ladies 1024 Honor Beard Veteran Ladies
987  Samantha Watson Ladies | 1025 Linda Belfield Veteran Ladies
988 Miri-Lise Watterson Ladies 1026 Natalie Bennett Veteran Ladies
989 Michelle Weir Ladies | 1027 Sarah Bennett Veteran Ladies
990 Rebecca White Ladies | 1028  Sally Bimson Veteran Ladies
991  Rebekah White Ladies | 1029 Debbie Black Veteran Ladies
992  Nicole Wild Ladies | 1030  Jan Blackall Veteran Ladies
993 Annie Williams Ladies | 1031 Annmarie Black-Leigh Veteran Ladies
994 Ashleigh Williams Ladies | 1032  Sharon Blackley Veteran Ladies
995  Hannah Williams Ladies | 1033  Sophy Blakemore Veteran Ladies
996  Sarah Wolter Ladies | 1034 Carolyn Blencoe Veteran Ladies
997  Jane Emma Wood Ladies | 1035 Lindsey Blenkinsop Veteran Ladies
998  Lynsey Woods Ladies | 1036 Sigal Blonder Veteran Ladies
999  Megan Woods Ladies | 1037 Vivian Boateng Veteran Ladies
1000 Katie Wright Ladies | 1038 Kate Booth Veteran Ladies
1001 Leanne Wright Ladies | 1039 Emma Bowers Veteran Ladies
1002 Kyoko Wynn Ladies | 1040 Margaret Bradbury Veteran Ladies
1003 Caroline Yarker Ladies | 1041 Marie Bradley Veteran Ladies
1004 Liz Young Ladies ' 1042 Joan Brady Rock Veteran Ladies
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1043 Angela Bray Veteran Ladies | 1075 Paula Clague Veteran Ladies
1044 Louise Brereton Veteran Ladies | 1076 Judith Clague-Walsh Veteran Ladies
1045 Catreeney Brew Veteran Ladies | 1077 Sarah Clarke Veteran Ladies
1046 Denise Bridson Veteran Ladies | 1078 Marcella Cleator Veteran Ladies
1047  Kirsty Bridson Veteran Ladies | 1079 Rachel Clennell Veteran Ladies
1048 Annette Briercliffe Veteran Ladies | 1080 Maria Colduuell Veteran Ladies
1049 Orla Brook Veteran Ladies | 1081 Lindsey Collins Veteran Ladies
1050 Heather Brooks Veteran Ladies | 1082 Amanda Collister Veteran Ladies
1051 Lyndsay Brownless Veteran Ladies | 1083 Sue Collister Veteran Ladies
1052 Mandy Bruce Veteran Ladies | 1084 Sharon Connor Veteran Ladies
1053 Nucharee Burridge Veteran Ladies | 1085 Emma Cooke Veteran Ladies
1054 Tessa Burrows Veteran Ladies | 1086 Charlotte Coole Veteran Ladies
1055  Alison Burton Veteran Ladies | 1087 Leigh Coombes Veteran Ladies
1056 Tracey Busby Veteran Ladies | 1088 Katie Cooper Veteran Ladies
1057 Stéphanie Byers Veteran Ladies | 1089 Marta Cope Veteran Ladies
1058 Helen Cain Veteran Ladies | 1090 Karen Corkhill Veteran Ladies
1059 Sarah M Cain Veteran Ladies | 1091 Angela Corkish Veteran Ladies
1060 Mandy Caine Veteran Ladies | 1092 Alison Corlett Veteran Ladies
1061  Vickie Callister Veteran Ladies | 1093 Anna Corlett Veteran Ladies
1062 Carla Callow Veteran Ladies | 1094 Charlotte Corlett Veteran Ladies
1063  Dawn Callow Veteran Ladies | 1095 Rachel Corlett Veteran Ladies
1064  Kirree Callow Veteran Ladies | 1096 Audrey Corran Veteran Ladies
1065 Emma Campbell Veteran Ladies | 1097 Anne Couperwoods Veteran Ladies
1066 Karen Campbell Veteran Ladies | 1098 Greeba Cowen Veteran Ladies
1067  Jennifer Cannan Veteran Ladies | 1099  Julie Cowin Veteran Ladies
1068 Stephanie Cannell Veteran Ladies | 1100  Aishling Creer Veteran Ladies
1069 Helen Cave Veteran Ladies | 1101 Nichola Creer Veteran Ladies
102  Carol Cregeen Veteran Ladies
103 Mary Crellin Veteran Ladies
R R 1104  Roseen Crellin Veteran Ladies
At nlght be br|ght N05  Angela Crennell Veteran Ladies
walker and support crew too! 106 Tracey Crennell Veteran Ladies
Reﬂective bibs are Compulsory 1107 Helen Cross Veteran Ladies
fter Ballaugh (although 108  Sylvia Crump Veteran Ladies
UL g g N09  Sally Anne Cubbon Veteran Ladies
recommended to be worn MO Tracey Cubbon Veteran Ladies
at all times). After 22.00 M Annette Cunningham Veteran Ladies
a M2 Donna Curtis Veteran Ladies
.walk.ers mU.St also dlspla.y.on M3 Stella Darbyshire Veteran Ladies
illuminated light source visible M4 Helen Daugherty Veteran Ladies
from both front and back. M5  Christine Dawson Veteran Ladies
M6 Dee Dentith Veteran Ladies
M7 Nicola Devaney Veteran Ladies
1070  Elizabeth Chandler Veteran Ladies | 118  Nicola Devlin Veteran Ladies
1071 Danielle Cheshire Veteran Ladies | M9  Leanna Dobson Veteran Ladies
1072 Sarah Christian Veteran Ladies | 1120 Nicola Dobson Veteran Ladies
1073  Amanda Clague Veteran Ladies | 1121  Deirdre Doherty Veteran Ladies
1074 Christine Clague Veteran Ladies ' 1122 Susanne Domingo Veteran Ladies
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1123 Margaret Dommett Veteran Ladies | 171 Panida Grinneback Veteran Ladies
N24  Anne Dougherty Veteran Ladies | 1172 Ann Groves Veteran Ladies
Nn25  Gillian Doyle Veteran Ladies | 1173 Anne Gurney Veteran Ladies
N26  Amanda Drabble Veteran Ladies | 1174 Trudy Haddouche Veteran Ladies
127 Melanie Draper Veteran Ladies | 1175  Collette Halpin Veteran Ladies
1128  Elly Duchars Veteran Ladies | 1176  Sue Halsall Veteran Ladies
129  Michaela Duchonova Veteran Ladies | 1177 Rachael Hamilton Veteran Ladies
N30 Anne Dudley Veteran Ladies | 1178  Fran Harding Veteran Ladies
Nn31  Katy Duff Veteran Ladies | 1179 Nicola Harding Veteran Ladies
132  Helen Duggan Veteran Ladies | 180 Tracey Harding Veteran Ladies
N33  Hilary Duncan Veteran Ladies | 1181  Penny Hardman Veteran Ladies
N34 Karen Duncan Veteran Ladies | 1182 Helen Harrison Veteran Ladies
N35  Mandy Duncan Veteran Ladies | 1183  Theresa-Anne Harrison  Veteran Ladies
136 Shirley Dunn Veteran Ladies | 1184  Alison Hart Veteran Ladies
137 Sonya Dunn Veteran Ladies | 1185  Sheila Haskett Veteran Ladies
Nn38  Amy Dunne Veteran Ladies | 1186  Angela Haslett Veteran Ladies
N39  Lisa Dunwell Veteran Ladies | 1187  Emma Haswell Veteran Ladies
N40  Michelle Dyke Veteran Ladies | 1188  Stephanie Hatton Veteran Ladies
141 Voirrey Earnshaw-Cain  Veteran Ladies | 189  Catherine Healy Veteran Ladies
142 Aviva Edelman Veteran Ladies | 190  Simone Heath Veteran Ladies
143 Gillian Evans Veteran Ladies | 1191  Liz Helmer Veteran Ladies
144 Debbie Faragher Veteran Ladies | 1192  Suzanne Hewitt Veteran Ladies
Nn45  Kelly Faragher Veteran Ladies | 1193  Alison Hird Veteran Ladies
1146  Catriona Farrant Veteran Ladies | 194  Sarah Hitchen Veteran Ladies
147  Elizabeth Farrell Veteran Ladies | 1195  Christine Holdaway Veteran Ladies
148 Rebecca Fearon Veteran Ladies | 1196  Rachel Holden Veteran Ladies
149  Margo Fegan Veteran Ladies | 1197  Katherine Holligon Veteran Ladies
N50  Joanna Fisher Veteran Ladies | 1198  Erin Houwatson Veteran Ladies
151 Julie Fletcher Veteran Ladies | 199  Jane Howland Veteran Ladies
152  Elizabeth Forsyth Veteran Ladies | 1200 Deirdre Hughes Veteran Ladies
1153 Lucy Foster Veteran Ladies | 1201  Amie Hunter Veteran Ladies
Nn54  Hillary Gale Veteran Ladies | 1202 Maeve Hurley Veteran Ladies
155  Mel Gale Veteran Ladies | 1203 Michelle Ince Veteran Ladies
156  Alison Galley Veteran Ladies | 1204 Deidre Irvine Veteran Ladies
Nn57  Jeanette Gardner Veteran Ladies | 1205 Ann Isaac Veteran Ladies
N58  Sharen Gardner Veteran Ladies | 1206 Catherine Jackson Veteran Ladies
N59  Valerie Garrett Veteran Ladies | 1207 Rachel Jackson Veteran Ladies
160  Emma Gelling Veteran Ladies | 1208 Bal Jandu Veteran Ladies
161 Joan Gelling Veteran Ladies | 1209 Jane Jelski Veteran Ladies
162  Luisa Gesteira Veteran Ladies | 1210  Clare Johnson Veteran Ladies
ne3  Jill Gill Veteran Ladies [ 1211 Wendy Johnson Veteran Ladies
1164 Susan Gledhill Veteran Ladies | 1212 Maeve Jones Veteran Ladies
1165  Sarah Goldsmith Veteran Ladies | 1213 Sheryl-Lynne Jones Veteran Ladies
166  Linda Grady Veteran Ladies | 1214  Gemma Joughin Veteran Ladies
N67  Helen Green Veteran Ladies | 1215  Cara Justice Veteran Ladies
168  Jane Gregory Veteran Ladies | 1216  Sandra Kaighin Veteran Ladies
169  Lisa Gregory Veteran Ladies | 1217  Paula Keegan Veteran Ladies
170 Lynne Greyvenstein Veteran Ladies | 1218 Julianne Keelan Veteran Ladies
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ATTENTION
PARISH WALKERS

Glenn Jensen will be welcoming
you at Peel (from 3.00pm)
for a free leg massage.
Any donations to Leonard Cheshire Society.

Glenn offers a wide range of therapies at
his Duke Road Clinic and Treatment Room
Ballabeg:

Sports/Remedial Massage
Relaxing Aromatherapy Massage
Reflexology and
Hopi Ear Candles
Hot Stone Massage

For Appointments and Information

Tel: 827188/478497

Helping muscular aches and pains and injuries,
and body maintenance
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1219 Veronica Keeley Veteran Ladies | 1267 Lisa Lord Veteran Ladies
1220 Charlotte Keenan Veteran Ladies | 1268 Trish Lovekin Veteran Ladies
1221 Katherine Keenan Veteran Ladies | 1269 Helen Lowe Veteran Ladies
1222 Victoria Keeney Veteran Ladies | 1270 Victoria Lowther Veteran Ladies
1223 Jeanette Keig Veteran Ladies | 1271  Samantha Mac donald  Veteran Ladies
1224 Carol Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1272  Samantha Mackenzie Veteran Ladies
1225  Carole Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1273 Lorraine Mackie Veteran Ladies
1226  Caroline Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1274  Anne-Marie Magee Veteran Ladies
1227 Cherie Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1275 Michelle Marley Veteran Ladies
1228  Christine Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1276 Eleanor Marshalll Veteran Ladies
1229  Clare Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1277 Helen Mason Veteran Ladies
1230 Ellan Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1278 Pamela Massey Veteran Ladies
1231 Gemma Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1279  Sandra Matheuws Veteran Ladies
1232 Hazel Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1280 Eilish Matthews Veteran Ladies
1233  Lisa Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1281  Sharon McCarrick Veteran Ladies
1234 Margaret Kelly Veteran Ladies | 1282 Lynda McCartney Veteran Ladies
1235  Maura Kelly Veteran Ladies
1236  Rowena Kelly Veteran Ladies
1237  Debi Kennaugh Veteran Ladies If you retire at a church your
Egg ZY'V'O Kennaugh Mielimaedill timing strip will be cut through
ilary Kermeen Veteran Ladies N | A
1240  Alison Kermode Veteran Ladies the middle to disable it.
1241 Karen Kewish Veteran Ladies
1242 Laura Kewley Veteran Ladies If you stop en-route to a church
1243 Amy Killip Veteran Ladies then simply remove and cut
1244 Fiona King Veteran Ladies f t b d d
1245 Maxine King Veteran Ladies EEEESSmber and send a
1246  Janice Kinley Veteran Ladies text to 07624 348328 to let us
1247 Dianne Kinnin Veteran Ladies know that you have retired.
1248  Alison Kinrade Veteran Ladies
1249  Elizabeth Kinrade Veteran Ladies
1250 Karen Kinrade Veteran Ladies | 1283 Lucy Mcdowsell Veteran Ladies
1251 Lisa Kinrade Veteran Ladies | 1284 Dawn Mcfee-Bell Veteran Ladies
1252 Jess Kitchen Veteran Ladies | 1285 Carmel McGregor Veteran Ladies
1253 Justyna Kozlowska Veteran Ladies | 1286 Gemma McGuill Veteran Ladies
1254 Danielle Lace Veteran Ladies | 1287 Sarah Mclver Veteran Ladies
1255 Maxine Lace Veteran Ladies | 1288 Paula McKeown Veteran Ladies
1256  Sarah Lakeman Veteran Ladies | 1289 Lynn Mckibbin Veteran Ladies
1257 Margaid Lambden-GosschalkVeteran Ladies | 1290 Suzanne McKnight Veteran Ladies
1258  Kim Lambden-MacGregor Veteran Ladies | 1291  Cynthia Mcleod Veteran Ladies
1259  Aretha Franklin Lawson  Veteran Ladies | 1292  Jo McMahon Veteran Ladies
1260 Judith Lees Veteran Ladies | 1293 Hayley McVicar Veteran Ladies
1261 Lisa Leo Veteran Ladies | 1294 Sarah Melvin Veteran Ladies
1262 Chrissy Lewis Veteran Ladies | 1295 Karen Mercer Veteran Ladies
1263  Louise Lewis Veteran Ladies | 1296 Charlotte Miles Veteran Ladies
1264 Emma Linley Veteran Ladies | 1297 Laura Milligan Veteran Ladies
1265 Samantha Lloyd Veteran Ladies | 1298 Emma Mitchell Veteran Ladies
1266  Kelly Lomas Veteran Ladies | 1299 Karen Mitchell Veteran Ladies
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1300 Dasa Mojzis Veteran Ladies | 1334 Lisa Pettifer Veteran Ladies
1301 Charlene Moneta Veteran Ladies | 1335 Victoria Picken Veteran Ladies
1302 Jackie Moore Veteran Ladies | 1336 Ruth Pigott Veteran Ladies
1303 Kate Moore Veteran Ladies | 1337 Belinda Pilling Veteran Ladies
1304 Lorraine Moore Veteran Ladies | 1338 Fiona Pilling Veteran Ladies
1305 Sandra Moore Veteran Ladies | 1339 Susie Pilling Veteran Ladies
1306 Sarah Moore Veteran Ladies | 1340 Faye Pimbblet Veteran Ladies
1307  Shirley Moore Veteran Ladies | 1341  Kerry Pledger Veteran Ladies
1308 Briony Morgan Veteran Ladies | 1342 Diane Pope Veteran Ladies
1309 Amanda Munro Veteran Ladies | 1343 Diane Prater Veteran Ladies
1310 Stacey Murphy Veteran Ladies | 1344 Kerry Pressley Veteran Ladies
1311 Caroline Myers Veteran Ladies | 1345 Sue Pytches Veteran Ladies
1312 Vikki Nash Veteran Ladies | 1346 Nikki Quaayle Veteran Ladies
1313 Clare Naylor Veteran Ladies | 1347 Angela M Quayle Veteran Ladies
1314 Ruth Nichol Veteran Ladies | 1348 Janette Quayle Veteran Ladies
1315 Nikki Norris Veteran Ladies | 1349 Lynne Quayle Veteran Ladies
1316 Sinead Nudd Veteran Ladies | 1350 Lynne Quiggin Veteran Ladies
1317 Jenna O’sullivan Veteran Ladies | 1351  Catherine Quirk Veteran Ladies
1318 Jacqueline Oates Veteran Ladies | 1352 Kim Quirk Veteran Ladies
1319 Jane Oates Veteran Ladies | 1353 Linda Quirk Veteran Ladies
1320 Angela O’Donnell Veteran Ladies | 1354 Rachel Quirk Veteran Ladies
1321 Jo Olsen Veteran Ladies | 1355 Louise Radcliffe Veteran Ladies
1322 Sarah Olsen Veteran Ladies | 1356 Sarah Radcliffe Veteran Ladies
1323 Lynda Osborne Veteran Ladies | 1357 Karen Rae Veteran Ladies
1358 Lucy Randle Veteran Ladies
1359 Karol Renton Veteran Ladies
A 3 1360 Serena Reynolds Veteran Ladies
At nlght be brlght 1361  Nicole Rice\/ Veteran Ladies
walker and support crew too! 1362 Jo Rich Veteran Ladies
Reflective bibs are compulsory after 1363 Ruth Richardson Veteran Ladies
Ballaugh (although recommended 1364  Anne - Marie Robinson  Veteran Ladies
to be worn at all times). After 22.00 [T EINTGl ot Veteran Ladies
. 1366  Sally Rothuwell Caley Veteran Ladies
walkers must also display an 1367 Breeshey Rough Veteran Ladies
illuminated light source visible from 1368 Michelle Rourke Veteran Ladies
both front and back. 1369  Kelly Rout-Moore Veteran Ladies
1370  Colleen Royce-Lautenbach Veteran Ladies
1371 Anne-Frances Royle Veteran Ladies
1324 Monique Oudejans Veteran Ladies | 1372  Clare Rundle Veteran Ladies
1325 Julia Page Veteran Ladies | 1373  Glynis Ryan Veteran Ladies
1326 Sharon Page Veteran Ladies | 1374  Jerri Ryder Veteran Ladies
1327 Kerry Palmer Veteran Ladies | 1375  Nikki Salmon Veteran Ladies
1328  Sue Partington Veteran Ladies | 1376 Yanisa Sananueah Veteran Ladies
1329 Michelle Pascoe Veteran Ladies | 1377 Emma Sayle Veteran Ladies
1330 Lesley Patterson Veteran Ladies | 1378 Lynne Sayle Veteran Ladies
1331  Bernadette Pelster Veteran Ladies | 1379  Michelle Sherry Veteran Ladies
1332 Mary Catherine Perager Veteran Ladies | 1380 Sarah Shimmin Veteran Ladies
1333  Heike Perry Veteran Ladies | 1381  Barbara Signorio Veteran Ladies
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1382  Francesca Signorio-Hooper Veteran Ladies | 1429  Jillian Wild Veteran Ladies
1383  Sarah Simpson Veteran Ladies | 1430 Rosie Will-Jones Veteran Ladies
1384  Marianna Siposova Veteran Ladies | 1431  Anna Wilson Veteran Ladies
1385 Pamela Skelly Veteran Ladies | 1432  Bridget Wilson Veteran Ladies
1386  Audrey Skillan Veteran Ladies | 1433 Emma Wilson Veteran Ladies
1387 Karen Skillan Veteran Ladies | 1434 Kay Wilson Veteran Ladies
1388  Yvonne Skillen Veteran Ladies | 1435 Rachael Wilson Veteran Ladies
1389  Carol Smith Veteran Ladies | 1436 Anna Woodward Veteran Ladies
1390 Lynda Smith Veteran Ladies | 1437  Gaynor Wright Veteran Ladies
1391  Helen Spencer Veteran Ladies | 1438 Sandy Wrigley Veteran Ladies
1392 Emma Stead Veteran Ladies | 1439 \Valerie Yiu Veteran Ladies
1393  Carol Stevens Veteran Ladies | 1440 Katrina Young Veteran Ladies
1394 Sharon Stevenson Veteran Ladies

1395 Angela Stewart Veteran Ladies

1396 Emma Stewart Veteran Ladies FO{‘ more SthiStiCS see
1397 Laura Stewart Veteran Ladies X

1398 Lauren Stewart Veteran Ladies www-PQNShwalkocom
1399  Louise Stewart Veteran Ladies

1400 Concepcion Suay Cortes  Veteran Ladies

1401 Mary Tait Veteran Ladies | 1441  Aarron Bradley Under 21 Men
1402 Heather Tallen Veteran Ladies | 1442 Jordan Brew Under 21 Men
1403 Marie Tasker Veteran Ladies | 1443  Simon Brew Under 21 Men
1404 Antoinette Taylor Veteran Ladies | 1444 Callum Brough Under 21 Men
1405  Nikki Taylor Veteran Ladies | 1445 Tom Burrows Under 21 Men
1406 Pauline Taylor Veteran Ladies | 1446 Conor Caley Under 21 Men
1407 Dawn Thomas \eteran Ladies | 1447 Adam Clague Under 21 Men
1408 Love Tibungcog Veteran Ladies | 1448 Sammy Clague Under 21 Men
1409 Ruth Tickle Veteran Ladies | 1449 Benjamin Collins Under 21 Men
1410 Pippa Tierney Veteran Ladies | 1450 Craig Cooper Under 21 Men
1411 Janice Trafford Veteran Ladies | 1451  Patrick Cooper Under 21 Men
1412 Jane Trenholme Veteran Ladies | 1452  Jaden Cross Under 21 Men
1413 Laura Truman Veteran Ladies | 1453 Sam Danzelman Under 21 Men
1414 Helen Turner Veteran Ladies | 1454 George Dickinson Under 21 Men
1415 Heather Tyley Veteran Ladies | 1455 Jacob Duggan Under 21 Men
1416 Melanie Tymm Veteran Ladies | 1456 Cameron Dunnigan Under 21 Men
1417 Julia Vanderpump Veteran Ladies | 1457  Will Farrant Under 21 Men
1418 Dawn Vowles Veteran Ladies | 1458 Duncan Fergusson Under 21 Men
1419 Judith Wade Veteran Ladies | 1459 Domenico Galante Under 21 Men
1420 Suzanne Wade Veteran Ladies | 1460 Billy Gilbert Under 21 Men
1421 Shelley Walker Veteran Ladies | 1461  Connor Gilbert Under 21 Men
1422 Julie Walsh Veteran Ladies | 1462 Isaac Heaton Under 21 Men
1423 Sara Walton Veteran Ladies | 1463 David Herndndez Under 21 Men
1424 Karen Warburton Veteran Ladies | 1464 Williom Howard Under 21 Men
1425  Barbara Watt Veteran Ladies | 1465 Jake Kaneen Under 21 Men
1426 Kelly Wavell Veteran Ladies | 1466 Stefan Kelly Under 21 Men
1427  Jane West Veteran Ladies | 1467 James Kerruish Under 21 Men
1428  Kathryn Whittaker Veteran Ladies | 1468 llliam Lambden Under 21 Men
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1469  Alex Marcantoni Under 21 Men | 1505 Aimee Grainger Under 21 Ladies
1470  Alex Marley Under 21 Men | 1506 Rebecca Greatbatch Under 21 Ladies
1471 Conal Mccartney Under 21 Men | 1507 Shannon Greenwood Under 21 Ladies
1472 Daniel McGee Under 21 Men | 1508 Sophie Grundy Under 21 Ladies
1473 Juan Moore Under 21 Men | 1509 Anna Hall Under 21 Ladies
1474 Michael Nolan Under 21 Men | 1510 Phoebe Harwood Under 21 Ladies
1475 Corey Phillips Under 21 Men | 1511 Rachel Husband Under 21 Ladies
1476 Adam Pyatt-Coppell Under 21 Men | 1512 Lizzie Jerram Under 21 Ladies
1477  Raivo Rimicans Under 21 Men | 1513  Zoe Jones Under 21 Ladies
1478 Isaac Sanderson Under 21 Men | 1514 Emma Keeley Under 21 Ladies
1479  Callum Watson Under 21 Men | 1515 Leigh Keeney Under 21 Ladies
1516 Ella Kinley Under 21 Ladies
1517 Lauren Kinnin Under 21 Ladies
PROV'S'ONAL DATES 1518 Chelsey Kneen Under 21 Ladies
FOR 20]9 1519 Rhiannon Leece Under 21 Ladies
1520 Olivia McKee Under 21 Ladies
1521 Lucy McKeown Under 21 Ladies
Saturd QV/SUﬂdO\/ 1522 Sian Mellor Under 21 Ladies
1 nifer ri 1 i
June 22nd/23rd 4 Aabiigh Michasl  Under 21 Ladien
1525  Ellie Miller Under 21 Ladies
1526  Ellie Mitchell Under 21 Ladies
1480 Adedamola Adekanmi  Under 21 Ladies Eig ég;/nl;/lcl)\loigiolsom 8‘:32; g tgj;:
1481  Verity Almond Under 21 Ladies )
1482  Jacqueline Baker Under 21 Ladies 1529 Somont’ho Oates Under 21 Lod!es
1483 Chelsea Bawden Under 21 Ladies 1530 A?'fe OMahony Under 21 Lod{es
1484 Emma Beggs Under 21 Ladies 1531 Alicia OQwen Under 21 Lod!es
1485 Paulina Bienasz Under 21 Ladies Egi E{;\g?}gggjoms 8232: ;1 tzj;:
1486 Megan Birch Under 21 Ladies
1487 Aaligsh Bridson Under 21 Ladies 1534 Abbie Quir!< Under 21 Lodies
1488 Clio Caley Under 21 Ladies | 1935 Lauren Quirk Under 21 Ladies
1489  Georgia Clarke Under 21 Ladies | 1936 Elena Reid Under 21 Ladies
1490 Anne Collis Under 21 Ladies 1537 Katie Revill Under 21 Ladies
1491 Becky Corkish Under 21 Ladies | 1938 Lauren Scarffe Under 21 Ladies
1492 Saffron Cregeen Under 21 Ladies | 15939 Alexandra Scott Under 21 Ladies
1493  Gemma Cringle Under 21 Ladies | 1940 Freya Shimmin Under 21 Ladies
1494 Charlotte Cunningham  Under 21 Ladies | 1941 Emily Smith Under 21 Ladies
1495 Isla Curphey Under 21 Ladies | 1542 Jess Stevens Under 21 Ladies
1496  Emily Currie Under 21 Ladies | 1543 Sophie Stoutt Under 21 Ladies
1497 Chloe Dulson Under 21 Ladies | 1544 Collette Stringer Under 21 Ladies
1498 Zoe Dunbar Under 21 Ladies | 1545 Georgia Sullivan Under 21 Ladies
1499 Natasha Ellison Under 21 Ladies | 1546  Abi Turner-Drewry Under 21 Ladies
1500 Hannah Finch Under 21 Ladies | 1547 Kirsten Vickery Under 21 Ladies
1501  Hayley Fletcher Under 21 Ladies | 1548 Danielle Wade Under 21 Ladies
1502 Breesha Foxton Under 21 Ladies | 1549 Dionne Wall Under 21 Ladies
1503 Abbie Garrett Under 21 Ladies | 1550 Victoria Watson Under 21 Ladies
1504 Natalie Goodall Under 21 Ladies | 1551  Amy Wootton Under 21 Ladies
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vegware

packaging made from plants

COMPOSTABLE
WATER CUPS
IN THIS BIN PLEASE

No other rubbish or it will
contaminate the composting
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it’s our community

If you are an individual or organisation that has an idea about how to
improve your commmunity, simply apply to us for funding to make it happen.

You can apply for an award of anything between
£100 and £1,000 to help fund a project.

Jjust two of the initiatives we have supported

if you have an initiative in mind to help
your community, why not apply?

apply online now at mt.im/itsourcommunity

98Q it’s our Community call 624 624 see in-store
visit manxtelecom.com/itsourcommunity

Applications for funding in 2018 will manX telecom

close on 30th September.



